PROTECTIVE COVENANTS BRIGADOON WEST PHASE III

Where the stright on Land Development, Inc., by and through Danny Putman, its president did on the stright of December, 1997, execute protective covenants filed for record in the office of the top of Probate of Limestone County, Alabama, on December 23, 1997, in Fiche 97517 and top 083 and said amendment was filed on December 31, 1997, in Fiche 97525 at Page 050. Said Covenants were further amended and filed for record June 26, 2000 at Book 2000 at Page 19226, in said Probate office. These Covenants and Amendments applied to Brigadoon West Phase I and Brigadoon Highlands Phase I.

Now therefore, the undersigned Brigadoon Land Development, Inc., Danny Putman, president, with regard to the property embraced in the subdivision shown on the map or plat, known and designated as Brigadoon West Phase III located in Limestone County, Alabama, and recorded in the office of the Judge of Probate of Limestone County, Alabama amend said Protective Covenants in order to impose on all of the lots in said Plat all covenants and restrictions filed for record in the office of the Judge of Probate of Limestone County, Alabama, imposed on Brigadoon West Phase I and Brigadoon Highlands Phase I, to now be imposed on Brigadoon West Phase III.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned Brigadoon Land Development, Inc., by Danny Putman being the President thereof, has hereunto executed these covenants on this 25^{+1} day of $\underline{5}^{+1}$ day of $\underline{5}^{+1}$ day.

Brigadoon Land Development, Inc.

Danny Putman, President

" E Bugett Stary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Recording Fee 4.00 TOTAL 4.00

Y.W